DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-996389

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3

05/12/2023 11:24 AM

LEE KIEFER & PARK LLP

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1318-15-310-001

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

LEE KIEFER & PARK, LLP 1140 N. Town Center Dr., Ste. 200 Las Vegas, NV 89144

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

NANCY J. NANCE, Trustee of the N.J. NANCE TRUST P.O. Box 10299 Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

(FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY)

QUITCLAIM DEED

For no consideration, NANCY J. NANCE, an unmarried woman, does hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim to NANCE J. NANCE, Trustee of the N.J. NANCE TRUST, dated May 11, 2023, as amended and/or restated from time to time, all of the interest in and to the following described real property located in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"

Commonly known as: 446 Devaux Ln., Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448.

Subject To:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

[This Deed may be executed by signatures provided by electronic or facsimile transmission (also known as "Fax" copies), which electronic or facsimile signatures shall be as binding and effective as original signatures. If electronically executed, then the validity and effect of its remote execution shall be governed by the laws of the State of Nevada, in accordance with the Uniform Electronic Transaction Act ("UETA"), currently codified under NRS §719.010, et seq., as amended, or other applicable state law.]

DATED: this 11th day of May, 2023.

NANCY J. NANCE, as Grantor

STATE OF NEVADA) ss: COUNTY OF CLARK)

On this 11th day of May, 2023, before me (a Notary Public), personally appeared <u>NANCE</u> <u>J. NANCE</u>, who proved to me (on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to on the within Instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature on this Instrument, the person(s) or entity(ies) upon behalf of which person acted, has executed this Instrument.

DELANEY NICOLE RODRIGUEZ

Notary Public, State of Nevada

No. 22-6584-01

My Appt. Exp. Oct. 19, 2026

NOTARY PUBLIC, in and for said dounty and state.

EXHIBIT "A" (Legal Description)

APN: 1318-15-310-001

PARCEL 1:

LOT 8, AS SET FORTH ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF ROUND HILL VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON APRIL 21, 1965, AS DOCUMENT NO. 27741.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION OF SAID LOT 8 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

FROM THE POINT OF TRUE BEGINNING BEING THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT NO. 8 AND THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 7; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF MCFAUL WAY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 266.77 FEET FOR AN ARC DISTANCE OF 15.002 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 49 DEGREES 17' 22" WEST FOR 66.36 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 61 DEGREES 24' 54" EAST FOR 70.42 FEET TO THE POINT OF TRUE BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

ALL THAT PORTION OF LOT 7 (MAP REFERENCE ABOVE) MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

FROM THE POINT OF TRUE BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7 AND THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 8; THENCE NORTH 20 DEGREES 24' 15" EAST FOR 15.00 FEET ALONG THE WEST BOUNDARY OF LOT 7 TO A POINT: THENCE SOUTH 49 DEGREES 17' 22" EAST FOR 70.68 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 61 DEGREES 24' 54" WEST FOR 66.97 FEET TO THE POINT OF TRUE BEGINNING.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Parcel Number(s) 8-15-310-001				(
b)					/	\
2. Type of I	Property:			FOR RI	ECORDER'S OPT	ΓΙΟΝΑL USE
•					ONLY	\ \
a)	Vacant Land b)	x Single Far	n. Res.			\ \
c) [Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex		Doc./Inst.	.#:	\ \
e) .	Apt. Bldg. f)	Com'l/Ind	'1 1	Book:		Page:
www.				C.		4
***************************************	Agricultural h)	Mobile Ho			ecording:	
i)	Other			Notes: <u>5/</u>	12/23 Trust O	k∼A.B.
3. Total V	/alue/Sales Price of Pro	nerty:	· ·	0.00		
	Lieu of Foreclosure O			0.00		
	er Tax Value:	only (value of propor	\$		_	
	operty Transfer Tax Du	ue:	\$	_ \		/
			()	-		
	nption Claimed:				<u> </u>	
	ransfer Tax Exemption				07	
	xplain Reason for Exen	5619	inster to a 1	100	nout consideration	P4-220068800(IIII 111111 1
5. Partial	Interest: Percentage be	eing transferred:		100	%	
NRS §§3 of their in substantia disallowa result in a month. I	ersigned declares a 75.060 and 375.110, information and believe the information nce of any claimed a penalty of ten-percursuant to NRS §37 liable for any addition	as amended, the ef, and can be no provided he exemption, or cent (10%) of the 75.030, as ame	at the infor supported erein. Fu other deter he tax due nded, the I	mation properties of the second properties of the second properties of the second plus interested plus interes	provided is corre imentation if carre, the Parties n of additional to erest at one-perce	ct to the best lled upon to agree that ax due, may ent (1%) per
Signature:	nancy J.	. nance	4	Capaci	ty: <u>GRANTOF</u>	₹
Signature:	Maney J.	. Mance	44	_ Capaci	ty: GRANTEE	3
SELLER (GRAN	TOR) I NFORMA TION	N	BUYER	(GRANT	EE) INFORMATI	ON
(REQUIRED)			(REQUII			1117
Print Name:	NANCY J. NANCE		Print Nar		ANCY J. NANCI	
A d duo o o .	446 Daviewy I n		۸ ما ماسمورور		ie N.J. NANCE T.	RUST
Address: City:	446 Devaux Ln. Zephyr Cove		Address: City:		46 Devaux Ln.	
State:		89448	State:		e <u>p</u> hyr Cove V Zip:	89448
State.	_ 144	05440	State.		Zip.	09440
COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
Print Name:	LEE KIEFER & PA	RK IIP			Escrow #:	N/A
Address:	1140 N. Town Cente	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Lociow n.	14177
City, State, Zip	Las Vegas, Nevada 8				<u> </u>	
The state of the s						

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)